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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SAMPIERI Gianluca (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FAVRE Arnaud (FRA)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4.0 °C

FINISH : -4.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

GARAIS Agris (LAT)
- A - KOVOROVA Jitka (CZE)
- B - SCHLACKLETON Dominic (GBR)
- C - MORKEN David (USA)

GRIOT Roberto (ITA)
- A - COVOROVA Jitka (CZE)
- B - SCHLACKLETON Dominic (GBR)
- C - MORKEN David (USA)

COURSE Aloch Aloch
START 1530 m 1530 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 175 m 175 m
HOMOLOGATION 15203/12/23 15203/12/23
GATES 64 63
DIRECTIONS 62 62
STARTING TIME 11:45 13:40

LIST n°1524     APPLIED PENALTY: 23.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 17.31 F = 730
Number of competitors: 54, Number of NSA: 21

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06

23.01.2024  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6334  /  23.01.2024 at 14:13  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 14 6296245 CAROLLI Francesca ITA 2004 U21 57.02 (1) 55.91 (2) 1:52.93 23.00

2 9 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 U30 58.79 (7) 55.73 (1) 1:54.52 1.59 33.28

3 4 516560 LINGG Charlotte LIE 1999 U30 58.08 (3) 56.87 (5) 1:54.95 2.02 36.06

4 6 6295354 HALLER Celina ITA 2000 U30 59.03 (9) 56.85 (4) 1:55.88 2.95 42.07

5 20 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 U30 58.20 (4) 57.73 (10) 1:55.93 3.00 42.39

6 29 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 U30 1:00.11 (14) 56.56 (3) 1:56.67 3.74 47.18

7 12 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 U21 58.55 (6) 58.30 (14) 1:56.85 3.92 48.34

8 28 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 1998 U30 58.85 (8) 58.20 (12) 1:57.05 4.12 49.63

9 35 56526 HERZ Celina AUT 2000 U30 59.34 (11) 57.94 (11) 1:57.28 4.35 51.12

10 23 108082 SMART Eleri CAN 2001 U30 1:00.11 (14) 57.49 (9) 1:57.60 4.67 53.19

11 5 155962 SOMMEROVA Elese CZE 2001 U30 1:00.39 (18) 57.44 (7) 1:57.83 4.90 54.67

12 33 405220 RABOU Noa NED 2004 U21 1:01.04 (23) 57.33 (6) 1:58.37 5.44 58.17

13 37 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 U21 1:00.95 (21) 57.44 (7) 1:58.39 5.46 58.29

14 34 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 U21 1:00.95 (21) 58.26 (13) 1:59.21 6.28 63.60

15 18 426400 EILERTSEN Johanne NOR 2002 U30 1:00.36 (17) 59.03 (17) 1:59.39 6.46 64.76

16 41 705478 NINAJOVA Lenka SVK 2001 U30 1:01.77 (26) 58.33 (15) 2:00.10 7.17 69.35

17 40 6296322 COIN Maria Elena ITA 2004 U21 1:01.69 (25) 58.85 (16) 2:00.54 7.61 72.19

18 49 6297077 OPRANDI Giorgia ITA 2007 U18 1:03.65 (28) 1:00.85 (18) 2:04.50 11.57 97.79

19 47 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 U21 1:03.34 (27) 1:02.65 (19) 2:05.99 13.06 107.42

20 54 405247 FENIJN Charlotte NED 2005 U21 1:15.56 (29) 1:12.36 (20) 2:27.92 34.99 249.18

21 53 115321 GUTIERREZ Amelia CHI 2006 U18 1:15.58 (30) 1:12.82 (21) 2:28.40 35.47 252.28

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (24)

2 299313 PERRUCHON Martina ITA 1996 U30

3 56530 FLATSCHER Julia AUT 2000 U30

7 565384 DVORNIK Pika SLO 1992 Mast-C

8 185498 PALLARI Riia FIN 2003 U21
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE SAMPIERI Gianluca (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FAVRE Arnaud (FRA)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4.0 °C

FINISH : -4.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

GARAIS Agris (LAT)
- A - KOVOROVA Jitka (CZE)
- B - SCHLACKLETON Dominic (GBR)
- C - MORKEN David (USA)

GRIOT Roberto (ITA)
- A - COVOROVA Jitka (CZE)
- B - SCHLACKLETON Dominic (GBR)
- C - MORKEN David (USA)

COURSE Aloch Aloch
START 1530 m 1530 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 175 m 175 m
HOMOLOGATION 15203/12/23 15203/12/23
GATES 64 63
DIRECTIONS 62 62
STARTING TIME 11:45 13:40

LIST n°1524     APPLIED PENALTY: 23.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 17.31 F = 730
Number of competitors: 54, Number of NSA: 21
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

WOMEN'S SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06

23.01.2024  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6334  /  23.01.2024 at 14:13  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

13 6296046 WIESER Emma ITA 2003 U21

15 6295509 GIORDANO Flavia Diletta ITA 2001 U30

16 185447 KORPIO Nella FIN 1999 U30

17 65127 MOLLIN Axelle BEL 2001 U30

24 6537468 BOCOCK Elisabeth USA 2005 U21

25 6296299 VALLERIANI Giulia ITA 2004 U21

26 6296134 TABARELLI Alexia ITA 2003 U21

27 516700 KLOPFENSTEIN Amelie SUI 2002 U30

36 6537250 KEANE Kaitlin USA 2004 U21

38 6537329 FROHLICH Annaliese USA 2004 U21

39 555035 BONDARE Liene LAT 1996 U30

42 45439 MAHON Sophie AUS 2001 U30

43 355065 BUEHLER Christina LIE 2003 U21

44 405249 KONIJN Anna NED 2007 U18

45 45489 BRUCE Pia AUS 2004 U21

46 6537473 HAMILTON Carly USA 2005 U21

48 405236 JAGER Myrthe NED 2006 U18

50 415227 GILLARD Amelia NZL 2000 U30

51 405239 LUTTEKES Marit NED 2006 U18

52 555094 FEDOROVA Sofia LAT 2007 U18

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (9)

1 6296660 BIELER Tatum ITA 2005 U21 57.20

10 6295217 VIVIANI Serena ITA 1999 U30 59.20

11 516553 CHRISTEN Eliane SUI 1999 U30 58.47

19 365034 TEN RAA Gwyneth LUX 2005 U21 1:01.65

21 355069 BECK Madeleine LIE 2004 U21 1:00.20

22 6537231 GROSDIDIER Tatum USA 2004 U21 1:00.79

30 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta ESP 2002 U30 1:00.02

31 45436 GAUL Sammie AUS 2001 U30 1:00.56

32 206940 BARTHOLOMEUS Leonie GER 2003 U21 59.36
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

PENALTY CALCULATION

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06

23.01.2024  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6334  /  23.01.2024 at 14:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 14 6296245 CAROLLI Francesca ITA 2004 25.29 25.29 0.00

2 9 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 24.89 24.89 10.28

3 4 516560 LINGG Charlotte LIE 1999 23.06 23.06 13.06

4 6 6295354 HALLER Celina ITA 2000 25.31 25.31 19.07

5 20 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 28.84 - -

6 29 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 32.33 - -

7 12 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 25.01 25.01 25.34

8 28 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 1998 31.82 - -

9 35 56526 HERZ Celina AUT 2000 37.68 - -

10 23 108082 SMART Eleri CAN 2001 29.81 - -

  

Best 5 at start

DNF 11 516553 CHRISTEN Eliane SUI 1999 21.81

3 4 516560 LINGG Charlotte LIE 1999 23.06

DNF 15 6295509 GIORDANO Flavia Diletta ITA 2001 23.52

DNF 13 6296046 WIESER Emma ITA 2003 24.44

DNF 1 6296660 BIELER Tatum ITA 2005 24.46

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 117.29

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 123.56

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 67.75

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 173.10 / 10 17.31

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty (17.31) 23.00

  

Timing



VolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

RESULTS RUN 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06

23.01.2024  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6334  /  23.01.2024 at 12:19  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 14 6296245 CAROLLI Francesca ITA 2004 14.56 (1) 20.90 (3) 35.46 (1) 12.82 (2) 48.28 (2) 8.74 (1) 57.02

2 1 6296660 BIELER Tatum ITA 2005 15.14 (6) 20.45 (1) 35.59 (2) 12.67 (1) 48.26 (1) 8.94 (3) 57.20 0.18

3 4 516560 LINGG Charlotte LIE 1999 15.18 (7) 21.01 (5) 36.19 (6) 13.06 (3) 49.25 (5) 8.83 (2) 58.08 1.06

4 20 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 14.91 (4) 20.89 (2) 35.80 (3) 13.27 (6) 49.07 (4) 9.13 (11) 58.20 1.18

5 11 516553 CHRISTEN Eliane SUI 1999 15.25 (9) 21.03 (6) 36.28 (7) 13.21 (5) 49.49 (6) 8.98 (4) 58.47 1.45

6 12 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 14.94 (5) 20.93 (4) 35.87 (4) 13.12 (4) 48.99 (3) 9.56 (25) 58.55 1.53

7 9 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 14.81 (2) 21.25 (9) 36.06 (5) 13.56 (12) 49.62 (7) 9.17 (14) 58.79 1.77

8 28 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 1998 15.29 (10) 21.03 (6) 36.32 (8) 13.37 (8) 49.69 (8) 9.16 (13) 58.85 1.83

9 6 6295354 HALLER Celina ITA 2000 15.23 (8) 21.16 (8) 36.39 (9) 13.35 (7) 49.74 (9) 9.29 (18) 59.03 2.01

10 10 6295217 VIVIANI Serena ITA 1999 15.37 (11) 21.33 (11) 36.70 (11) 13.46 (9) 50.16 (10) 9.04 (5) 59.20 2.18

11 35 56526 HERZ Celina AUT 2000 14.84 (3) 21.83 (18) 36.67 (10) 13.58 (13) 50.25 (11) 9.09 (9) 59.34 2.32

12 32 206940 BARTHOLOMEUS Leonie GER 2003 15.50 (16) 21.30 (10) 36.80 (12) 13.50 (10) 50.30 (12) 9.06 (7) 59.36 2.34

13 30 496491 RODRIGUEZ ELOSEGUI Arrieta ESP 2002 15.43 (14) 21.44 (12) 36.87 (13) 13.73 (17) 50.60 (13) 9.42 (24) 1:00.02 3.00

14 29 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 15.58 (18) 21.59 (16) 37.17 (15) 13.64 (15) 50.81 (14) 9.30 (19) 1:00.11 3.09

14 23 108082 SMART Eleri CAN 2001 15.37 (11) 21.51 (13) 36.88 (14) 14.19 (25) 51.07 (17) 9.04 (5) 1:00.11 3.09

16 21 355069 BECK Madeleine LIE 2004 15.82 (23) 21.72 (17) 37.54 (18) 13.60 (14) 51.14 (18) 9.06 (7) 1:00.20 3.18

17 18 426400 EILERTSEN Johanne NOR 2002 15.72 (22) 21.53 (14) 37.25 (16) 13.76 (18) 51.01 (16) 9.35 (21) 1:00.36 3.34

18 5 155962 SOMMEROVA Elese CZE 2001 15.94 (26) 21.55 (15) 37.49 (17) 13.50 (10) 50.99 (15) 9.40 (23) 1:00.39 3.37

19 31 45436 GAUL Sammie AUS 2001 15.56 (17) 22.04 (21) 37.60 (20) 13.82 (20) 51.42 (19) 9.14 (12) 1:00.56 3.54

20 22 6537231 GROSDIDIER Tatum USA 2004 15.68 (21) 22.19 (22) 37.87 (22) 13.71 (16) 51.58 (20) 9.21 (16) 1:00.79 3.77

21 37 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 15.59 (19) 21.95 (20) 37.54 (18) 14.13 (24) 51.67 (21) 9.28 (17) 1:00.95 3.93

21 34 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 15.83 (24) 21.91 (19) 37.74 (21) 14.03 (22) 51.77 (22) 9.18 (15) 1:00.95 3.93

23 33 405220 RABOU Noa NED 2004 15.46 (15) 22.58 (25) 38.04 (24) 13.90 (21) 51.94 (23) 9.10 (10) 1:01.04 4.02

24 19 365034 TEN RAA Gwyneth LUX 2005 15.38 (13) 22.88 (27) 38.26 (25) 14.06 (23) 52.32 (26) 9.33 (20) 1:01.65 4.63

25 40 6296322 COIN Maria Elena ITA 2004 15.62 (20) 22.26 (23) 37.88 (23) 14.43 (26) 52.31 (25) 9.38 (22) 1:01.69 4.67

26 41 705478 NINAJOVA Lenka SVK 2001 15.89 (25) 22.43 (24) 38.32 (26) 13.80 (19) 52.12 (24) 9.65 (27) 1:01.77 4.75

27 47 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 16.34 (27) 22.87 (26) 39.21 (27) 14.55 (27) 53.76 (27) 9.58 (26) 1:03.34 6.32

28 49 6297077 OPRANDI Giorgia ITA 2007 16.44 (28) 22.90 (28) 39.34 (28) 14.58 (28) 53.92 (28) 9.73 (28) 1:03.65 6.63

29 54 405247 FENIJN Charlotte NED 2005 18.25 (30) 28.07 (29) 46.32 (29) 17.31 (30) 1:03.63 (30) 11.93 (29) 1:15.56 18.54

30 53 115321 GUTIERREZ Amelia CHI 2006 18.19 (29) 28.23 (30) 46.42 (30) 17.08 (29) 1:03.50 (29) 12.08 (30) 1:15.58 18.56
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BALTIC CUP 2

POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
WOMEN'S SLALOM

RESULTS RUN 2

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.06

23.01.2024  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6334  /  23.01.2024 at 14:10  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 9 6295276 STEINMAIR Laura ITA 2000 13.77 (1) 19.38 (1) 33.15 (1) 13.19 (1) 46.34 (1) 9.39 (6) 55.73

2 14 6296245 CAROLLI Francesca ITA 2004 14.12 (3) 19.44 (2) 33.56 (2) 13.33 (3) 46.89 (2) 9.02 (1) 55.91 0.18

3 29 6536866 ROUFA Kendahl USA 2002 14.13 (4) 19.69 (3) 33.82 (3) 13.35 (4) 47.17 (3) 9.39 (6) 56.56 0.83

4 6 6295354 HALLER Celina ITA 2000 14.18 (7) 20.12 (8) 34.30 (8) 13.37 (5) 47.67 (4) 9.18 (3) 56.85 1.12

5 4 516560 LINGG Charlotte LIE 1999 14.15 (6) 20.13 (9) 34.28 (7) 13.49 (7) 47.77 (5) 9.10 (2) 56.87 1.14

6 33 405220 RABOU Noa NED 2004 14.31 (9) 19.73 (4) 34.04 (4) 13.97 (14) 48.01 (9) 9.32 (4) 57.33 1.60

7 37 6537461 DEHART Paige USA 2005 14.38 (12) 19.85 (5) 34.23 (6) 13.76 (13) 47.99 (8) 9.45 (11) 57.44 1.71

7 5 155962 SOMMEROVA Elese CZE 2001 14.13 (4) 20.06 (7) 34.19 (5) 13.70 (11) 47.89 (6) 9.55 (13) 57.44 1.71

9 23 108082 SMART Eleri CAN 2001 14.20 (8) 20.15 (10) 34.35 (10) 13.72 (12) 48.07 (10) 9.42 (8) 57.49 1.76

10 20 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 14.37 (10) 19.96 (6) 34.33 (9) 13.61 (10) 47.94 (7) 9.79 (16) 57.73 2.00

11 35 56526 HERZ Celina AUT 2000 14.09 (2) 20.43 (12) 34.52 (11) 14.08 (16) 48.60 (11) 9.34 (5) 57.94 2.21

12 28 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 1998 14.53 (13) 20.86 (18) 35.39 (17) 13.23 (2) 48.62 (12) 9.58 (15) 58.20 2.47

13 34 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 14.71 (16) 20.65 (15) 35.36 (16) 13.48 (6) 48.84 (14) 9.42 (8) 58.26 2.53

14 12 185502 KOSKINEN Silja FIN 2004 14.55 (15) 20.77 (17) 35.32 (14) 13.55 (9) 48.87 (15) 9.43 (10) 58.30 2.57

15 41 705478 NINAJOVA Lenka SVK 2001 14.54 (14) 20.26 (11) 34.80 (12) 13.98 (15) 48.78 (13) 9.55 (13) 58.33 2.60

16 40 6296322 COIN Maria Elena ITA 2004 14.37 (10) 20.58 (14) 34.95 (13) 14.09 (17) 49.04 (16) 9.81 (17) 58.85 3.12

17 18 426400 EILERTSEN Johanne NOR 2002 14.74 (17) 21.31 (19) 36.05 (19) 13.50 (8) 49.55 (17) 9.48 (12) 59.03 3.30

18 49 6297077 OPRANDI Giorgia ITA 2007 15.31 (19) 20.69 (16) 36.00 (18) 14.62 (19) 50.62 (19) 10.23 (18) 1:00.85 5.12

19 47 6537260 CLANCY Victoria USA 2004 14.79 (18) 20.53 (13) 35.32 (14) 14.58 (18) 49.90 (18) 12.75 (21) 1:02.65 6.92

20 54 405247 FENIJN Charlotte NED 2005 17.02 (20) 25.61 (21) 42.63 (21) 17.91 (20) 1:00.54 (20) 11.82 (19) 1:12.36 16.63

21 53 115321 GUTIERREZ Amelia CHI 2006 17.56 (21) 24.96 (20) 42.52 (20) 18.05 (21) 1:00.57 (21) 12.25 (20) 1:12.82 17.09


